

- 1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1225 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 20, delete the new language
- 1.3 Page 1, line 21, delete "f"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 1, delete "g" and insert "f"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 3, delete "h" and insert "g"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 5, delete "i" and insert "h"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 9, delete "j" and insert "i"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 23, delete "k" and insert "j"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 26, delete "l" and insert "k"
- 1.10 Page 2, line 31, delete "m" and insert "l"
- 1.11 Page 3, delete lines 1 and 2
- 1.12 Page 3, line 3, delete "o" and insert "m"
- 1.13 Page 3, line 5, delete "p" and insert "n"
- 1.14 Page 3, line 8, delete "q" and insert "o"
- 1.15 Page 3, line 12, delete "r" and insert "p"
- 1.16 Page 3, line 14, delete "s" and insert "q"
- 1.17 Page 3, line 17, delete "t" and insert "r"
- 1.18 Page 3, line 19, delete "u" and insert "s"
- 1.19 Page 3, line 21, delete "v" and insert "t"
- 1.20 Page 3, line 23, delete "w" and insert "u"

- 2.1 Page 6, line 29, after the second "care" insert "assistance"
- 2.2 Page 11, line 16, after "the" insert "base"
- 2.3 Page 11, line 27, after "SOC" insert "codes"
- 2.4 Page 12, line 28, delete "commissioner shall use" and insert "component value factors  
2.5 are:"
- 2.6 Page 12, delete line 29
- 2.7 Page 12, line 30, delete the third comma and insert a colon
- 2.8 Page 12, lines 31 and 32, delete the comma and insert "factor:"
- 2.9 Page 13, lines 1 and 3, delete the comma and insert "factor:"
- 2.10 Page 13, line 2, delete the comma and insert a colon
- 2.11 Page 13, line 9, after the semicolon, insert "total"
- 2.12 Page 13, line 10, after "the" insert "total"
- 2.13 Page 13, line 18, delete the second "factor"
- 2.14 Page 13, line 19, delete "for" and after "support" insert "factor"
- 2.15 Page 14, line 5, delete "34" and insert "35"
- 2.16 Page 14, line 8, after "assistance" insert "provider"
- 2.17 Page 15, line 3, delete "cost components" and insert "component values"
- 2.18 Page 16, line 7, delete "and"
- 2.19 Page 16, line 8, after "services" insert ", and community first services and supports"
- 2.20 Page 17, line 24, before the first "services" insert "assistance" and before the second  
2.21 "services" insert "assistance"
- 2.22 Page 19, line 3, after "assistance" insert "provider"